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Penalty Points

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12

1st O/A 229 1 Mark Glover Racekits Falcon 25 22 25 25 22 25 1 25 22 22 16
2nd O/A 222 6 Peter Bove Darvi Mk4/5 22 25 22 16 20 22 22 20 25 25 20 22 -3

3rd O/A & ** 166 40 Bill Rutter Batten 3 20 20 14 20 16 16 16 12 1 14 14 16
4th O/A & * 141 50 Bob Simpson SS/F 16 18 20 14 11 18 20 18 16 1 1 -11

5th O/A 100 69 Richard Rothery PRS 1b 14 16 18 16 18 18

6th O/A 99 1 Bill Cowley Cowley MkIV 25 1 25 22 25 1

95 12 Conway Daw Centaur 7 10 1 10 12 14 12 11 9 9

87 27 Mick Harris Darvi 597 12 1 20 16 18 20

86 46 Daniel Welsh Racekits Falcon 1 10 1 12 11 1 10 11 9 11 10

78 82 Martin Kemp Racekits Falcon / Merlin 18 1 9 12 1 1 1 1 14 20

78 13 Rod Hill Mystic T4 18 1 14 12 1 1 12 1 18

68 11 Chris Gough CGR Evo2 11 18 18 20 1

54 31 Oliver Collett Racekits Falcon 1 14 16 22 1

*** 48 25 Richard Jenkins Sheppard RR-01 1 1 14 11 10 11

47 38 Christopher Johnson Racekits Falcon 1 10 9 1 12 14

47 69 David Bartholomew PRS 1b 22 25

42 34 Nigel Terry SDAR/83E 4 1 10 9 11 7

42 77 Paul Morris Diet 17 8 11 1 8 6 8

31 30 Ulric Hillam ADR T5 8 8 8 7

31 25 Richard Dixon Sheppard RR-01 5 9 9 8

25 35 Tonin Matia Racekits Falcon 12 11 1 1

21 66 Dave Robson SDAR/17 3 10 1 7

20 44 Lynfel Owen Darvi Mk5B 8 12

19 21 Huw Davies Phoenix Fire Mk2 1 10 6 1 1

17 111 Danny Ruta Ingham Mk3 11 1 9 -4

15 111 Alexander Bagnall Ingham V3 1 14

13 27 Sue Harris Darvi 597 1 12

11 111 Greg Swan Ingham V3 1 10

6 111 John Donley Ingham Mk3 5 1

2 73 Tony Brazier BFS 2

2 111 Jonathan Sadler Ingham V3 1 1

1 19 Rory Meila Darvi Mk5/14B 1

1 69 Ed Pither PRS 1b 1

1 63 Dave Hodkin HRD Mk2 1

1st Class B 150 69 Richard Rothery PRS 1b 25 25 25 25 25 25
2nd Class B 144 13 Rod Hill Mystic T4 25 1 25 22 1 22 22 1 25
3rd Class B 102 77 Paul Morris Diet 17 22 25 1 18 18 18

97 34 Nigel Terry SDAR/83E 18 1 22 20 20 16

87 38 Christopher Johnson Racekits Falcon 1 18 20 1 25 22

86 11 Richard Jenkins Sheppard RR-01 1 1 22 22 20 20

80 25 Richard Dixon Sheppard RR-01 20 22 20 18

66 30 Ulric Hillam ADR T5 14 18 18 16

44 35 Tonin Matia Racekits Falcon 22 20 1 1

37 111 Danny Ruta Ingham Mk3 20 1 16
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26 111 Alexander Bagnall Ingham V3 1 25

23 27 Sue Harris Darvi 597 1 22

21 111 Greg Swan Ingham V3 1 20

17 111 John Donley Ingham Mk3 16 1

16 73 Tony Brazier BFS 16

2 111 Jonathan Sadler Ingham V3 1 1

1 19 Rory Meila Darvi Mk5/14B 1

* = Highest placed driver in a car of his own design, ** = Highest Placed non-race winner

*** = Highest placed driver in his 1st year **** = Will Johnstone Jnr Trophy (season's best qualifier)
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